In the sacristy, in lengths of fabric for the sum of ninety-six livres 96#

300 minots of wheat at fifty sols per minot and 40 minots for planting 

at three livres for a total sum of eight hundred and seventy livres 870#

100 minots of peas, consumed both as food and for planting and feeding 

the swine for the sum of two hundred and thirteen livres ten sols 213# 10S

In oats for the horses were consumed 10 minots for the sum of 

fifteen livres 15 #

Consumed for the poultry 30 minots of barely, 2 minots of small 

wheat and 8 minots of Indian wheat for the sum of eighty-two livres 82#

Consumed 10 minots of salt for the sum of thirty livres 30#

[…] 

Spent at the infirmary on sugar, honey and drugs for the pharmacy 

the sum of one hundred and forty-eight livres 148#

I n  t r a n s l a t i o n  t o  E n g l i s h

A r c h i v e s  d u  P ô l e  c u l t u r e l  d u  M o n a s t è r e  d e s  U r s u l i n e s ,  É t a t  d e  c o m p t e s  1 6 7 2 - 1 7 5 0 ,
1 E , 3 , 3 , 1 , 2 ,  p p .  2 7 v ,  2 8 r ,  2 8 v  [ e x c e r p t ]

[...]

Quince  Jam  and  Moose  Muff les:  Food  in  New  France

Document6
Account of the expenditures

of this community 

from the 22ndofOctober
1673 to the 1st ofMay 1674

Premièrement en liqueurs ont été consommées quatre barriques de vin 

qui valent ensemble la somme de cent nonante huit livres dix sols       198# 10S

2 Barriques eau-de-vie  valant ensemble la somme de cent 

quatre-vingt livres       180# 

5 Barils et demi de lard c’est pour la somme de deux-cent-

soixante-et-cinq livres       265#

2 Barils et demi de saumon fait la somme de septante-cinq livres       75#

13 Pots d’huile de noix fait la somme de vingt-six livres quatre sols       26# 4

48 Livres d’huile d’olive fait la somme de trente-six livres deux sols       36# 2

49 Livres de chandelle fait la somme de trente-six livres quinze sols       36# 15